STATE OF CONNECTICUT Michael P. Bowler
Statewide Bar Counsel

Frances Mickelson-Dera
Christopher L. Slack
First Assistant Bar Counsel

‘ Tel: (860) 568-5157
STATEWIDE GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE Fax: (860} 568-4953

www.jud.cl.govisge/
Second Floor - Suite Two
287 Main Street, East Hartford, Connecticut 06118-1885

09/02/2011
OFFICE OF CHIEF DISCIPLINARY C JOHN ‘B BLANK
100 WASHINGTON STREET BLANK & BLANK
HARTFORD CT 06106 853 FAIRFIELD AVENUE

BRIDGEPORT CT 06604

RE: GRIEVANCE COMPLAINT #11-0382
KAPHAN vs. BLANK

Dear Respondent and Disciplinary Counsel:

Enclosed. herewith is the decision of the reviewing committee
of the Statewide Grievance Committee concerning the above
referenced matter. In accordance with the Practice Book Sections
2-35, 2-36 and 2-38(a), the Respondent may, within thirty (30)
days of the date of this notice, submit to the Statewide Grievance
Committee a request for review of the decision.

A request for review must be sent to the Statew1de Grievance
Committee at the address listed above.

Sincerely,

- oedlss

Michael P. Bowlexr

Encl,
cc: Attorney George J. Ferrio
Mitchell L. Kaphan



NOTICE REGARDING DECISION
- PRESENTMENT -

1L03a;‘

GRIEVANCE COMPLAINT #

THE ATTACHED DECISION IS PRESENTLY STAYED IN
.ACCORDANCE WITH PRACTICE BOOK §2-35..

s-EcT;-oN 2-35 STATES’; IN PART,; AS FOLLOWS:

(e) -« Enforceiment of the fi na! decision ... shall be stayed

-for thirty days from the date of the issuance to the parties
- 'of the. fi nal declsu:m. ‘in the event. the respondent timely

' submits to the statewide grievance commlttee a request for
review of the fi nal -decision of the rev:ewmg committee,
such stay shall remain in full force and effect pnrsuant to

: Sectlon 2—38(!))

‘Note: - This stay" termmates upon the issuance of a final
decas:on by the Statewide Gnevance Cominittee. : |

DECISION DATE: _ CMQJJ
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
JUDICIAL BRANCH

STATEWIDE GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE
Michael P. Bowler, Statewide Bar Counsel

287 Main Street

Second Floor — Suite Two

East Hartford, CT 06118-1885

(860) 568-5157 Fax (860) 568-4953
Judicial Branch Website: www jud.ct.gov

Attormey Beth Baldwin Attorney John Blank
Assistant Disciplinary Counsel Blank & Blank

Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel 853 Fairfield Avenue
100 Washington Street Bridgeport, CT 06604

Hartford, CT 06106
RE: Grievance Complaint #11-0382, Dr. Mitchell L. Kaphan v. John Blank

Dear Assistant Disciplinary Counsel and Respondent:

Pursuant to Practice Book §2-82(g), the undersigned, duly-appointed reviewing commitiee of
the Statewide Grievance Committee, has reviewed the Agreement to Order of Presentment Jor
Consolidation (hereinafter “Agreement ) filed July 21, 2011 and submitted for.approval in the
above referenced matter. After careful consideration of the Agreement, the undersigned hereby
APPROVE the Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto. Accordingly, the Respondent is
hereby ordered presented to the Superior Court upon the terms set forth in the A greement, and said
presentment is to be consolidated with the matter presently pending before the court, Disciplinary

Counse] v, John Blank, FBT-CV11-6017729-S.

So orderéd.

@)

mp
Encl.

cc:  Dr. Mitchell J. Kaphan
Attorney George Ferrio

DECISION DATE: Cl! 8! I
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Attorney David 1. Chann{ng
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G Onist, Durbth

Attgmey lEve"arnuGryk Frolich




STATEWIDE GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE

Dr. Mitchell Kaphan

Complainant
v, GRIEVANCE COMPLAINT #
11-0382
John Blank
Respondent

AGREEMENT TO ORDER OF PRESENTMENT FOR CONSOLIDATION

Pursuant to Practice Book § 2-82(g), the undersigned Respondent arnd

Disciplinary Counsel stipulate and agree as foliows:

1.

" -efore. the. colrt s Disciplindry

John Blank (hereinafter Respondent), juris number 004810, was admitted to the
bar of the State of Connecticut in Qctober 1974. ‘

The Respondent has registered with the Statewide Grievance Committee for
2011 and is currenily under an order of interim suspensuon by the Bridgeport
Superior Court, Honorable Barbara N. Bellis presuded

This matter was lns_tltuted by gne‘v‘anoe complaint dated May 10, 2011.

On June 28, 2011, the Fairfield Judicial Digtrict Grievance Panel found probable
cause that the Respondent violated: Rules 1.18(¢) and 8.1(2) of the Rules of
Professrenai Cohduct and Section 2-32(a)(1) of the: Gennecﬁcut Practice Beek

Thie Rea;aendent is. already the subject of another- d:smplmary matter pendmg
Couneel v._Johin Blank, -Docket No. FBT €V 11

iHeld at Bti geﬁeﬁ

691 7729°8, in the Judielal District of Rl

" The Respeﬁdent and the Disciplinary - Courisel agree that an - ordgr®T

presentment may enter in the presem matter. -
Purstaant to Prae{ree Book § 2-82{g) e Respendent and E);se;plmary Ceunsel

- sffpulate that the. order of presentient is requested . for the purpase . of
’ oonse#‘ﬁatmg dll penditiy disciplinaty m%itters befere the ceurt _—

Fi1



WHEREFORE, this matter is submifted to the Statewide Grievance Committee
for an order of presentment in accordance with Practice Book § 2-82(g).

Office of Disciplinary Counsel,

Date’ th1 Baldwin
' Assistant Disciplinary Counsel
. D 3fe 7 =
ey
Date / [
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